



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 368/2025 & I.A. 13794/2025**

MR. SUNIL DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Vinit Trehan and Ms. Srishti
Bajpai, Advocates.

versus

MR. ANIL DUBEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

List on 10.12.2025.

Interim order to continue, till the next date of hearing.

JYOTI SINGH, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/YA