



\$~13

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
CS(OS) 368/2025 & I.A. 13794/2025

MR. SUNIL DUBEY

.....Plaintiffs

Through: Mr. Paramjeet Singh, proxy
counsel for plaintiff.

Versus

MR. ANIL DUBEY & ANR.

.....Defendants

Through: Ms. Urvi Syal, Adv. for
D-2.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

12.02.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

1. None has appeared on behalf of defendant no.1.
2. At request, re-notify the present matter before Hon'ble
Court for further directions on **27th April, 2026.**

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

3. At this stage, Mr. D.K. Pathak, Advocate has appeared
on behalf of defendant no.1 and has been apprised of the
order passed today.

GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

FEBRUARY 12, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)