



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(OS) 368/2025 & I.As. 13794/2025, 10946/2026**

MR. SUNIL DUBEY

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. Vinit Trehan and Mr. Paramjeet Singh, Advocates.**

versus

MR. ANIL DUBEY & ANR.

.....Defendant

Through: **None.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. None appears for defendant in spite of a pass over.
2. Put up on 08.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

NA